## RESOLUTION NO. 2013-057 RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF RAPID CITY COMPENSATION PLANS BY ESTABLISHING THE NEW POSITION OF POLICE SCHOOL LIAISON

WHEREAS, the Police Chief has requested that the position of Police School Liaison be established to provide the necessary services in the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities of the position of Police School Liaison has been evaluated by Condrey & Associates utilizing the Factor Evaluation System (FES) to establish the appropriate placement on the respective City pay scale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that the position of Police School Liaison is hereby created; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City that the compensation plan is hereby revised as follows:

				Salary Range	
Job Title		Pay Scale	Grade	Min	Max
Police School Liaison		Police Sworn	18	\$20.37	\$31.38
Dated this	_ day of	, 2013			
		MAYOR			

ATTEST:

Finance Officer

(SEAL